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Status	
	
Under development for three years, the WRR initially focused on a pilot region within Southern 

Maryland but is now available statewide. The tool is available through a web‐based application 

developed by MES and funded by SHA. Field verification studies are being performed. EPA, ACE, 

FHWA and FWS are promoting the tool as a national model. Reviewers are asked to evaluate 

the models and tools at: http://www.watershedresourcesregistry.org/ 

Applications	
 

 

 
 Focus federal funding and improve federal/state  integration among CWA (319, 

401,402,404, 303(d)) programs 

 CWA activities include Non‐Point Source management, watershed planning, 

 permit review, mitigation assessments and banking 

 TMDL Implementation and Phase 2 Chesapeake Bay WIP development 

 NEPA and State environmental review 

 Integrated transportation, energy and land use planning 

 

Benefits	
	

 Reduces costs through more efficient administration of regulatory and non‐regulatory 

Programs and less review/site assessment/coordination time 

 Improves environmental outcomes 



 More informed and integrated decision making among multiple users 

 Uses a common watershed‐based platform 

 Provides access to  updated, consistent, and defensible data 

 Enhanced protection and targeted restoration of resources 

 Achieves multiple environmental objectives 

 Model approach for addressing potential new stormwater 

requirements (offsite mitigation, credits, offsets) on a watershed basis 

 Is transparent, predictable, and reliable 

 Promotes stakeholder and public involvement 

 Provides transferability to other states nationwide 

	
Contacts	
 

Maryland Department of Natural 
Resources 
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

 Helen Stewart 
helen.stewart@maryland.gov 

 
Maryland Department of the 
Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd. 
Baltimore, MD 21230-1708 
 

  
Kelly Neff 
kelly.neff@maryland.gov 

Maryland State Highway 
Administration 
707 N. Calvert Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
 

 Donna Buscemi  
dbuscemi@sha.state.md.us 

Maryland State Highway 
Administration 
707 N. Calvert Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

 Sandy Hertz
shertz@sha.state.md.us 

 
Maryland State Highway 
Administration 
707 N. Calvert Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
 

 Heather Lowe 
hlowe@sha.state.md.us  

Maryland Environmental Service 
259 Najoles Road 
Millersville, MD 21108 
 

 Mike Herzberger 
mherz@menv.com 



Maryland Environmental Service 
259 Najoles Road 
Millersville, MD  21108 
 

 Theresa Foye 
tfoye@menv.com 

US Army Corps of Engineers, 
Baltimore District 
10 South Howard Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
 

 Ellen Bryson 
Ellen.A.Bryson@usace.army.mil 

US Army Corps of Engineers, 
Baltimore District 
10 South Howard Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
 

 Nick Ozburn 
Nicholas.R.Ozburn@usace.army.mil 

US Environmental Protection 
Agency, 
Region III 
1650 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 

 Ralph Spagnolo 
spagnolo.ralph@epa.gov 

Federal Highway Administration 
10 South Howard Street, Suite 
2450, Baltimore, MD 21201 

 Jeanette Mar 
Jeanette.mar@dot.gov 

 


